42%

2025

College Basketball Tournament

of people will be watching this year’s
College Basketball tournament

We've seen o popularity change in regions for those who plan to watch. In 2024, the
Midwest had the highest percentage [45%)] of people watching, this year being the
South as the highest region of people tuning in (44%).
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Do you generally watch
college basketball?

9%

of the tournament fans regularly
watch college basketball.
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Popular Sports Betting

Platform Visits

$3.1M is expected to be legally
wagered on the tournament, according
to Yohoo Sports. Consumers surveyed
listed Fanduel and DraftKings as their

\ most visited gombling apps.
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How are fans watching?

b0%

of viewers will be watching the
tournament in real time, and men will
make up the largest live TV audience
for the 3rd year in a row.
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NEED CUSTOM RESEARCH?

Learn more about MFour’s validated

consumer insights at mfour.com.
Data witnessed March 2025

LEARN MORE

mfour


https://sports.yahoo.com/college-basketball/article/how-much-will-americans-bet-on-march-madness-this-year-hint-its-more-than-the-super-bowl-211105082.html?guccounter=1&guce_referrer=aHR0cHM6Ly93d3cuZ29vZ2xlLmNvbS8&guce_referrer_sig=AQAAAAI-KFZJL1XDyx54WrhfcDMFBJsEIEqS4J1SEl7P_LZtNAAG1QQs2ojMZbMaqXynGvCl_0tNRZXFhF6ZXPJPVjrSwar_N3C8s7iLV40VXU1cRS-prrvoS8KNXUHkL8JNPUUMS78u-SJWMNQfNXMmggFjcpawV3Gr6EGIKhlrP99m
https://mfour.com



